
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6994
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2015
. DEVELOPMENT IN INFRASTRUCTURE SECTOR
Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao;Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixedany target for industrial development ininfrastructure sector in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicatingthe target fixed and achieved in this regardduring each of the last three years, StateUT-wise; and

(c) the further measures taken by theGovernment to achieve the said targets?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIMATI
NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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